AMPLIFIER
100MHz to 6.0GHz
Bd oxRe
Model: CRBAMP-100-6000
Rev.: A
Date:  05-19-08
Crystek continues to enhance its product portfolio with the release of the
Bd oxRe  Amplifier.  Crystek’s model CRBAMP-100-6000 is a low-noise
general purpose connectorized amplifier covering a frequency range of
100MHz to 6GHz. The amplifier is housed in a custom aluminum enclosure
(1.25” x 1.25” x 0.59”) with 3 SMA connectors for both input and output as
well as the power supply input. The unit operates from a single +5V supply
consuming only 60mA.
This broadband, low-noise amplifier has a small signal gain of 18dB with an
output power of 17dBm (P1dB). It features a typical noise figure of 3.5dB
with an IP3 of +30dBm.
Applications include IF or RF buffer amplifiers, base stations, high reliability
applications and general lab use for in-house testing.
AMPLIFIER
100MHz to 6.0GHz
Bd oxRe
Model: CRBAMP-100-6000
Rev.: A
Date:  05-19-08
Parameter Min. Typ. Max Units
Frequency Range 100 6000 MHz
Gain 18 dB
Output Power P1dB 17 dBm
Output IP3 30 dBm
Noise Figure 3.5 dB
Supply Voltage 4.75 5.0 5.25 VDc
Operating Current  60  mA
Reverse Isolation 22 dB
Input VSWR 1.9:1
Output VSWR 2.1:1
TA=25 ° C, VCC=+5V, Z0=50 Ohms
Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Rating Units
Input Power +13 dBm
Power Supply +5.5 VDc
Ambient Temperature -40 to +85 °C
Storage Temerature -45 to +90 °C
Absolute Maximum Rating
AMPLIFIER
100MHz to 6.0GHz
Bd oxRe
Model: CRBAMP-100-6000
Rev.: A
Date:  05-19-08
Gain vs. Frequency
19.1 19.6
18.7
17.7
16.6
15.4
13.2
0
5
10
15
20
25
100MHz 1GHz 2GHz 3GHz 4GHz 5GHz 6GHz
Frequency
G
ai
n
(d
B)
Noise Figure vs. Frequency
3.1 3.1 3.2
3.5
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
4.5
5
500MHz 1GHz 2GHz 3GHz
Frequency
N
oi
se
 F
ig
ur
e
(d
B)
Output VSWR vs. Frequency
2.1
1.2
1.5
2.1
1.9
2
1.6
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
100MHz 1GHz 2GHz 3GHz 4GHz 5GHz 6GHz
Frequency
V
SW
R
Input VSWR vs. Frequency
1.8
1.1 1.1
1.3
1.5
1.8
1.9
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
100MHz 1GHz 2GHz 3GHz 4GHz 5GHz 6GHz
Frequency
V
SW
R
Reverse Isolation vs. Frequency
35
22 23 22 23 22 23
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
100MHz 1GHz 2GHz 3GHz 4GHz 5GHz 6GHz
Frequency
Re
ve
rs
e
Is
ol
at
io
n
(d
B)
Output P1dB vs. Frequency
16.5 17 16.5
15.5 15 14.5 14
0
5
10
15
20
25
100MHz 1GHz 2GHz 3GHz 4GHz 5GHz 6GHz
Frequency
O
ut
pu
t
P1
dB
 (d
Bm
)
AMPLIFIER
100MHz to 6.0GHz
Bd oxRe
Model: CRBAMP-100-6000
Rev.: A
Date:  05-19-08
PN: CRBAMP-100-6000
Bd oxRe                 Amplifiers are available in-stock at our catalog distributor locations.
Crystek also offers a line of SMA cables.
How to Order:
IN
+5V
OUT
0.625
(15.88)
0.625
(15.88)
Ø 0.118     Thru 2x
(3.00)
FRONT
CRYSTEK
MICROWAVE
CRBAMP-100-6000
AMPLIFIER
SMA
X3
1.250
(31.75)
0.625
(15.88)
G P1
18dB 17dBm
BACK
1.000
(25.40)
1.000
(25.40)
Ø 0.118     Thru 2x
(3.00)
1.250
(31.75)
SIDE
0.590
(14.99)
0.250
(6.35)
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for RF Amplifier category:
Click to view products by  Crystek manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
A82-1  BGA622H6820XTSA1  BGA 728L7 E6327  BGB719N7ESDE6327XTMA1  HMC397-SX  HMC405  HMC561-SX  HMC8120-SX
HMC8121-SX  HMC-ALH382-SX  HMC-ALH476-SX  SE2433T-R  SMA3101-TL-E  SMA39  A66-1  A66-3  A67-1  A81-2  LX5535LQ
LX5540LL  MAAM02350  HMC3653LP3BETR  HMC549MS8GETR  HMC576-SX  HMC-ALH435-SX  SMA101  SMA32  SMA411
SMA531  SST12LP19E-QX6E  WPM0510A  HMC5879LS7TR  HMC1087F10  HMC1086  HMC1016  SMA1212  MAX2689EWS+T
MAAMSS0041TR  MAAM37000-A1G  LTC6430AIUF-15#PBF  SMA70-2  SMA4011  A231  HMC-AUH232  LX5511LQ  LX5511LQ-TR
HMC7441-SX  HMC-ALH310  XD1001-BD-000V  A4011